Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

No. Per(A-I)AB(2)-2/2002-III

Dated: Shimla-2, the

19th June, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of Er. Narinder Pal Singh, Engineer-in-Chief (Project), HPPWD, Shimla and post him as Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest. The officer shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Engineerin-Chief (Project) HPPWD, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above.

Dated-Shimla-2, the

19th June, 2024.

Copy to:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the 1. Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (Public Works Department) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project), HPPWD, Shimla-2.
- 6. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- The officers concerned (by name) for compliance. 7.
- The Special Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla-2.
- 10. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla.
- 11. The Section Officer, DoP (Confidential Cell), HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 12. Guard file/ personal file.

(Ashutosh Garg)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
